HeH | KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

New Fair Sale
Of 1603 Breeding

Sheep

Comprising
206 Mule and Continental x Ewes with 373 Lambs,
202 Mule and Continental x Hoggs with 202 Lambs,

180 Swaledale Ewes with 310 Lambs
130 Gimmer Hoggs

Saturday 13" May 2023
At 11lam

Ballot to be drawn on day

bpera ted by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CAL 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SHOW SCHEDULE

Judging 10.00 am

CLASS1 10 MULE HOGGS WITH LAMBS
1—£40 2M-£25 3-£20

CLASS 2 5 CONTINENTAL CROSS HOGGS WITH LAMBS
18-£30 2"-£15

CLASS 3 5 SWALEDALE EWES WITH LAMBS
19— £30 2™-£15 3"-£10

3M-£10

Kindly Sponsored by

Launrence Pieree
(Wool Merehantis) Lid.

TR LI

PENDRAGON VETS

Hamilton House, St Lukes Road, Kirkby Stephen, Cumbria CA17 4HT
t: 017683 713591 f: 017683 72779 | vets@pendragonvets.co.uk

www.pendragonvets.co.uk

Note to Purchasers —
The price is per head, that is so much for the Ewes and so much for the Lamb or Lambs

VENDORS PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SHEEP AND THEIR LAMBS AT FOOT ARE CLEARLY MARKED IN
THEIR INDIVIDUAL LOTS

Pen

1- 2
3-8

10-12

13

14-15
16-17

18
19

Ewes, Shearlings & Hoggs with Lambs at Foot and Gimmer Hoggs

Ballot to be drawn on day

FA No

DW Ewin, House & Holme Farm
K Bousfield, Fieldham House
Mr S Bland, Cotegill Barn
T Collinson, Leekworth Gardens

do
T Peart, Railway Cottage

do
J Nicholson, Slip Cottage
L Pattinson, Coupland Beck 9071
G Pattinson, Coupland Beck 9071
H Pattinson, Coupland Beck 9071
W Pattinson, Coupland Beck 9071
B Bousfield, Bollam Terrace 14440

MP&A Capstick, High Lane 30624

10
40
5
20

[EEN

U O N NNN

Texel Ewes with Texel Lambs

Swale Ewes with 70 Mule Lambs

Mule Shlgs with 10 Char x Beltex Lambs
Mule Hoggs with 20 Texel & Beltex x Lambs
Black Texel Shilgs with 4 Texel Lambs ORF
Texel x Shlgs with 3 Beltex Lambs ORF
Black Texel 2 Shr with 2 Beltex Lambs ORF
Swale Ewes with 20 Mule Lambs

Black Texel Hoggs with 2 Beltex Lambs
Black Texel Hoggs with 2 Beltex Lambs
Black Texel Hoggs with 2 Beltex Lambs
Black Texel Hoggs with 2 Beltex Lambs
Texel x Shlgs with 6 Beltex Lambs
Beltex/Suffolk Ewes with 10 Beltex Lambs




Pen
20-23
24-25

26-29
30-31
31
32-35
36
37-38
39
39
40-41
42-47
48-54

55
56

57-58
59-60
61-63
64-66
67-73
74-76

77

78

79
80-83

84-86
87-89
90-91

92
93-95

96

97-99

100
J1-102
J3-105
96-107

JC&E Pedley & Sons, Yore House
B Bell, Hilton Road
do
JA&VA Swift, Dry Howe
PD&J Johnson, Herdship
R Johnson, Herdship
BI Armstrong, Ghyll Croft
NE Slack, Plumtree House
TD Robinson, Prospect Farm
VR Guy, Whinfell Terrace
do
[, ] & O Batty, Dryevers Cottage
J Bailey, Wyvill Grange Farm
G Dargue, Well House
do
B Mason, Cairn Cottage
SW Huck, Dale View
do
K Fawcett, Argill House
PM Kidd, Briggle Farm
T Brogden, Helbeck Farm
JR Fothergill, West Birkrigg
PG Sayer, Musgrave House
J Wearmouth, Martindale Farm
CA Hayhurst, Murton View
JB Pattinson, Williams House
IM&AM Morland, Starrah
JD Bousfield, Blades Field Farm
do

AT Bainbridge, Little Musgrave Farm

P Horn, Pinewood Heights
TW Hutchinson, Bail Hill
KD&L Armer, Scar Sykes
Winter Bros, Clickham

do

do
Al Ellis, Woodside

Gimmer Hoggs
JD Bousfield, Blades Field Farm

RR Akrigg, Studfold Farm

F Stobart & Sons, Stotley Hall

P&J Carr, Nova Scotia

JW Teward & Sons, Fair View
do

FA No
28064

30808
32785
32785

62674

49416

42828

33215
64596
13305

18991
12674

41152
9729
45907

44751
44751
12978

13760

27778
27778

25

25
12

25

10

10
35
30
10

10
12
20
20
40
15

10
15
20
15
10

20
10
10

40
10
20
40
10
10

Texelx Hoggs with 25 Beltex Lambs Toxo/Enzo
Mule 1/3 Shr Ewes with 18 Char Lambs

Pure Cheviot Ewe with 2 Char Lambs

Cheviot Ewes with 50 Dutch Texel Lambs Toxo/Enzo
Pure Cheviot 2/4 crop Ewes with 24 Chev Lambs
Jacob Ewes with 4 Texel x lambs

Swale 2/3 crop Ewes with 50 Mule Lambs
Beltex x Ewes with 12 Beltex x Lambs

Texel x Hoggs with 10 Beltex x Lambs Toxo/Enzo
TexelxSuffolk Ewes with 2 Suffolk Lambs

Texel Ewe with 1 Suffolk Lamb

BFLx Texel Hoggs with 10 Lambs Toxo/Enzo
Texel x Mule Hoggs with 35 Blue Texel Lambs
Swale Ewes with 60 Mule lambs

Mule Ewes with 20 Texel Lambs

Dutch Texel Shlg with Texel Lamb Orf

Ewes with Lambs Details at Sale

Texel Hoggs with 9 Texel/Beltex Lambs Toxo Orf
TexelxMule Hoggs& Shlgs with 15 Texel/Beltex Lambs
Mule Hoggs with 12 Texelx Lambs

Contx Ewes with 35 Contx Lambs

Mule Ewes&Shlgs with 40 Beltex Lambs

Swale Ewes with 60 Mule Lambs

Texel hoggs with 15 Beltex Lambs

Texelx & Lleyn Ewes with 8 Texel Lambs
Suffolk&Texel Ewes with 14 Lambs

7/8 Valais 2 Shr Ewe with 2 Valais Lambs Toxo/Enzo
Mule Ewes & Shlgs with 20 Texel Lambs

Swale Ewes with 30 Mule Lambs

Mule 4 crop Ewes with 40 Texel Lambs

Texel x Shlgs with 25 Texel Lambs

Swale Ewes with 20 Mule Lambs

Cheviot Mule Ewes with 8 Beltex Lambs

Mule Hoggs with 20 Suffolk Lambs

Suffolkx Hoggs with 10 Texel x Lambs

Texel x Hoggs with 10 Beltex x Lambs

Texelx Hoggs with 5 Beltex Lambs Toxo/Enzo

Mule Geld Hoggs

Mule Geld Hoggs

Beltex Geld Hoggs

Mule Geld Hoggs

Texel x Mule Geld Hoggs Toxo/Enzo
Mule Geld Hoggs Toxo/Enzo



Kirkby Stephen Mart Holding Number - 08/320/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock
Auctioneers Association for England and Wales.

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his
sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor
any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document
and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers
Please have available holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving to.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office.

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the
Auctioneer or the office.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith
any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have
given prior to sale

Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in
default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account.

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.



