

New Fair Sale Of 1603 Breeding Sheep

Comprising

206 Mule and Continental x Ewes with 373 Lambs, 202 Mule and Continental x Hoggs with 202 Lambs, 180 Swaledale Ewes with 310 Lambs 130 Gimmer Hoggs

Saturday 13th May 2023 At 11am

Ballot to be drawn on day

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

SHOW SCHEDULE

Judging 10.00 am

CLASS 1 10 MULE HOGGS WITH LAMBS 1st-£40 2nd-£25 3rd-£20

CLASS 2 5 CONTINENTAL CROSS HOGGS WITH LAMBS $1^{st}-£30$ $2^{nd}-£15$ $3^{rd}-£10$

CLASS 3 5 SWALEDALE EWES WITH LAMBS $1^{st} - \pm 30$ $2^{nd} - \pm 15$ $3^{rd} - \pm 10$

Kindly Sponsored by

Laurence Pierce (Wool Merchants) Ltd. www.wool.ie





nilton House, St Lukes Road, Kirkby Stephen, Cumbria CA17 4HT t: 017683 71359 I f: 017683 72779 I vets@pendragonvets.co.uk www**.pendragonvets**.co.uk

PENDRAGON V

Note to Purchasers –

The price is per head, that is so much for the Ewes and so much for the Lamb or Lambs

VENDORS PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SHEEP AND THEIR LAMBS AT FOOT ARE CLEARLY MARKED IN THEIR INDIVIDUAL LOTS

Ewes, Shearlings & Hoggs with Lambs at Foot and Gimmer Hoggs

Ballot to be drawn on day

Pen

19

- 1- 2 DW Ewin, House & Holme Farm
- 3-8 K Bousfield, Fieldham House
 - 9 Mr S Bland, Cotegill Barn
- 10-12 T Collinson, Leekworth Gardens do

MP&A Capstick, High Lane

- 13 T Peart, Railway Cottage do
- 14-15 J Nicholson, Slip Cottage
- 16-17 L Pattinson, Coupland Beck 9071
 G Pattinson, Coupland Beck 9071
 H Pattinson, Coupland Beck 9071
 W Pattinson, Coupland Beck 9071
 18 JB Bousfield, Bollam Terrace 14440
- 10 Texel Ewes with Texel Lambs 40 Swale Ewes with 70 Mule Lambs 5 Mule Shlgs with 10 Char x Beltex Lambs 20 Mule Hoggs with 20 Texel & Beltex x Lambs 2 Black Texel Shlgs with 4 Texel Lambs ORF 2 Texel x Shlgs with 3 Beltex Lambs ORF 1 Black Texel 2 Shr with 2 Beltex Lambs ORF 15 Swale Ewes with 20 Mule Lambs 2 Black Texel Hoggs with 2 Beltex Lambs 6 Texel x Shlgs with 6 Beltex Lambs 5 Beltex/Suffolk Ewes with 10 Beltex Lambs
- FA No

30624

Pen		FA No		
20-23	JC&E Pedley & Sons, Yore House	28064	25	Texelx Hoggs with 25 Beltex Lambs Toxo/Enzo
24-25	B Bell, Hilton Road		9	Mule 1/3 Shr Ewes with 18 Char Lambs
	do		1	Pure Cheviot Ewe with 2 Char Lambs
26-29	JA&VA Swift, Dry Howe	30808	25	Cheviot Ewes with 50 Dutch Texel Lambs Toxo/Enzo
30-31	PD&J Johnson, Herdship	32785	12	Pure Cheviot 2/4 crop Ewes with 24 Chev Lambs
31	R Johnson, Herdship	32785	2	Jacob Ewes with 4 Texel x lambs
32-35	BI Armstrong, Ghyll Croft		25	Swale 2/3 crop Ewes with 50 Mule Lambs
36	NE Slack, Plumtree House		6	Beltex x Ewes with 12 Beltex x Lambs
37-38	TD Robinson, Prospect Farm	62674	10	Texel x Hoggs with 10 Beltex x Lambs Toxo/Enzo
39	VR Guy, Whinfell Terrace		4	TexelxSuffolk Ewes with 2 Suffolk Lambs
39	do		1	Texel Ewe with 1 Suffolk Lamb
40-41	I, J & O Batty, Dryevers Cottage		10	BFLx Texel Hoggs with 10 Lambs Toxo/Enzo
42-47	J Bailey, Wyvill Grange Farm	49416	35	Texel x Mule Hoggs with 35 Blue Texel Lambs
48-54	G Dargue, Well House		30	Swale Ewes with 60 Mule lambs
	do		10	Mule Ewes with 20 Texel Lambs
55	B Mason, Cairn Cottage		1	Dutch Texel Shlg with Texel Lamb Orf
56	SW Huck, Dale View	42828	2	Ewes with Lambs Details at Sale
	do		6	Texel Hoggs with 9 Texel/Beltex Lambs Toxo Orf
57-58	K Fawcett, Argill House	33215	10	TexelxMule Hoggs& Shlgs with 15 Texel/Beltex Lambs
59-60	PM Kidd, Briggle Farm	64596	12	Mule Hoggs with 12 Texelx Lambs
61-63	T Brogden, Helbeck Farm	13305	20	Contx Ewes with 35 Contx Lambs
64-66	JR Fothergill, West Birkrigg		20	Mule Ewes&Shlgs with 40 Beltex Lambs
67-73	PG Sayer, Musgrave House	18991	40	Swale Ewes with 60 Mule Lambs
74-76	J Wearmouth, Martindale Farm	12674	15	Texel hoggs with 15 Beltex Lambs
77	CA Hayhurst, Murton View		4	Texelx & Lleyn Ewes with 8 Texel Lambs
78	JB Pattinson, Williams House	41152	7	Suffolk&Texel Ewes with 14 Lambs
79	JM&AM Morland, Starrah	9729	1	7/8 Valais 2 Shr Ewe with 2 Valais Lambs Toxo/Enzo
80-83	JD Bousfield, Blades Field Farm	45907	10	Mule Ewes & Shlgs with 20 Texel Lambs
	do		15	Swale Ewes with 30 Mule Lambs
84-86	AT Bainbridge, Little Musgrave Farm		20	Mule 4 crop Ewes with 40 Texel Lambs
87-89	P Horn, Pinewood Heights		15	Texel x Shlgs with 25 Texel Lambs
90-91	TW Hutchinson, Bail Hill	44751	10	Swale Ewes with 20 Mule Lambs
92	KD&L Armer, Scar Sykes	44751	5	Cheviot Mule Ewes with 8 Beltex Lambs
93-95	Winter Bros, Clickham	12978	20	Mule Hoggs with 20 Suffolk Lambs
	do		10	Suffolkx Hoggs with 10 Texel x Lambs
	do		10	Texel x Hoggs with 10 Beltex x Lambs
96	AJ Ellis, Woodside		5	Texelx Hoggs with 5 Beltex Lambs Toxo/Enzo
	<u>Gimmer Hoggs</u>			
97 -99	JD Bousfield, Blades Field Farm		40	Mule Geld Hoggs
100	RR Akrigg, Studfold Farm		10	Mule Geld Hoggs
01-102	F Stobart & Sons, Stotley Hall	13760	20	Beltex Geld Hoggs
03-105	P&J Carr, Nova Scotia	0	40	Mule Geld Hoggs
06-107	JW Teward & Sons, Fair View	27778	10	Texel x Mule Geld Hoggs Toxo/Enzo

- 27778 Texel x Mule Geld Hoggs Toxo/Enzo 10
- 27778 Mule Geld Hoggs Toxo/Enzo 10

do

Kirkby Stephen Mart Holding Number - 08/320/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales.

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

<u>Vendors</u>

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving to.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office.

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or the office.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

Bio-Security

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account.

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.